Typ Model
MN-4500 Series
Vícejehlové ramenové stroje
Multi needle machines
Comercializat de Rointerbuy
Comercializat de Rointerbuy
MODELOVÉ ZNAČENÍ
MODEL NUMBERING
1
MULTI NEEDLE
MACHINES
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES
MODEL:
MN: Multi needle machines
NUMBER OF NEEDLES:
04: 4-Needle
06: 6-Needle
09: 9-Needle
12:12-Needle
13:13-Needle
REAR PULLER
TYPE OF PULLER:
S: Standard type: Upper roller 28 teeth,
lower roller 15 teeth
0: Upper roller 0 teeth, lower roller 0 teeth
1: Upper roller 18 teeth, lower roller 10 teeth
2: Upper roller 22 teeth, lower roller 12 teeth
3: Upper steel roller with teeth, lower roller 0 teeth
NEEDLE DISTANCE:
032: 3,2 mm
048: 4,8 mm
050: 5,0 mm
064: 6,4 mm
085: 8,5 mm
095: 9,5 mm
106: 10,6 mm
127: 12,7 mm
SUB-CLASS:
A: Bisector presser foot
(for 4-needle machines
only if B = C = D)
OPTIONAL DEVICE:
PMD: Lower feed metering device
FR401: Elastic hemming 2-folds
(Details at following pages)
TYPOVÁ ŘADA:
MN: vícejehlové ramenové stroje
POČET JEHEL:
04: čtyřjehlové
06: šestijehlové
09: devítijehlové
12: dvanáctijehlové
13: třináctijehlové
ODTAHOVÝ VÁLEC
TYP ODTAHOVÉHO VÁLCE:
S: standardně je dodáván odtahový válec, horní 28 zubů,
spodní 15 zubů
0: odtahový válec horní hladký, spodní hladký
1: odtahový válec horní 18 zubů, spodní 10 zubů
2: odtahový válec horní 22 zubů, spodní 12 zubů
3: odtahový válec horní ocelový – zubatý, spodní hladký
ROZTEČ JEHEL:
032: 3,2 mm
048: 4,8 mm
050: 5,0 mm
064: 6,4 mm
085: 8,5 mm
095: 9,5 mm
106: 10,6 mm
127: 12,7 mm
PODTŘÍDA:
A: kompenzační dělená patka
(pouze u čtyřjehlových strojů
když B = C = D)
VOLITELNÉ PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ:
PMD: mechanické dávkování
FR401: zakladač pro šití gumy
(Detaily naleznete na dalších stránkách)

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES
MN-4504P
GENERAL FEATURES:
This series is supplied with rear puller, fabric tension controlling device
and guide that is suitable for waistband elastic tape attaching. Large
selection of various gauge sets enables many other sewing operations.
APPLICATION:
● Suitable for attaching elastic tape to the waist of trunks, boxers and
similar garments.
OPTIONAL DEVICE:
● PMD – Lower feed metering device
● FR406 – Line stripes attaching device
MN-4500
S E R I E S
A B C D
MN-4504P-064(A) 19,2 6,4 6,4 6,4
MN-4504P-085(A) 25,5 8,5 8,5 8,5
MN-4504P-095(A) 28,5 9,5 9,5 9,5
MN-4504P-106(A) 31,8 10,6 10,6 10,6
MN-4504P-127(A) 38,1 12,7 12,7 12,7
MN-4504P-048-191 28,7 4,8 19,1 4,8
MN-4504P-048-254 35,0 4,8 25,4 4,8
MN-4504P-064-127 25,5 6,4 12,7 6,4
MN-4504P-064-191 31,9 6,4 19,1 6,4
MN-4504P-064-254 38,2 6,4 25,4 6,4
A (mm)
B C D (mm)
(mm) (mm) UO x 113
AVAILABLE

MN-4506P
GENERAL FEATURES:
This series is supplied with rear puller and can be ordered with 6,4 mm,
8,5 mm or 9,5 mm gauge sets. Suggested device is FR406 that enables to
attach up to 3 tapes. Machine can be used for other sewing operations
by using other devices.
APPLICATION:
● Suitable for attaching elastic tape to the waist of trunks, boxers and
similar garments.
OPTIONAL DEVICE:
● PMD – Lower feed metering device
● FR406 – Line stripes attaching device
MN-4500
S E R I E S
A B
MN-4506P-064 32,0 6,4
MN-4506P-085 42,5 8,5
MN-4506P-095 47,5 9,5
6 12 1,6–3,6 8 75–90 4500
PMD
FR406
A (mm)

MACHINES
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES
MN-4509P
GENERAL FEATURES:
This series is supplied with rear puller and standardly supplied with
6,4 mm gauge set. Total needle distance between outer needles is
51,2 mm. Suggested device is FR406 that enables to attach up to 4 tapes.
Machine can be used for other sewing operations by using other devices.
APPLICATION:
● Suitable for various applications, such as trunks, sports pants.
OPTIONAL DEVICE:
● PMD – Lower feed metering device
● FR406 – Line stripes attaching device
MN-4500
S E R I E S
MN-4509P-064 9 18 A = 51,2 B = 6,4 1,6–3,6 8 75–90 4500 PMD, FR406
A (mm)
B C D (mm)
(mm) (mm) UO x 113
AVAILABLE

This series is supplied with rear puller and standardly supplied with three
different gauge sets. Total needle distance between outer needles is as
follows:
52,8 mm (4,8 mm needle distance)
55,0 mm (5,0 mm needle distance)
70,4 mm (6,4 mm needle distance)
APPLICATION:
● Suitable for various applications, such as trunks, sports pants.
OPTIONAL DEVICE:
● PMD – Lower feed metering device
● FR406 – Line stripes attaching device
● PS001 – Elastic thread shirring
● PT001 – Pin tucking
MN-4500
S E R I E S
MN-4512P-048 A = 52,8 B = 4,8
MN-4512P-050 A = 55,0 B = 5,0
MN-4512P-064 A = 70,4 B = 6,4
CHARAKTERISTIKA:
Tato řada strojů je standardně dodávána s odtahovým válcem. Lze ji
dodat se třemi druhy rozpichů.
Maximální celková rozteč mezi krajními jehlami je tedy:

MACHINES
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES
MN-4513P
GENERAL FEATURES:
This multi-function machine can be equipped with special needle clamp
that enables to sew with three different maximum needle distances wit-
hout changing needle gauges. This series is supplied with rear puller.
Total needle distance between outer needles is 76,8 m or 57,6 mm.
APPLICATION:
● Suitable for various applications, such as trunks, sports pants.
OPTIONAL DEVICE:
● PMD – Lower feed metering device
● FR406 – Line stripes attaching device
MN-4500
S E R I E S
MN-4513P-064 A = 76,8 B = 6,4
MN-4513P-064-032 A = 57,6 B = 6,4 C = 3,2
13 26 1,6–3,6 8 75–90 4500
PMD
FR406
B BC C B BC CB BC C

ELASTIC THREAD SHIRRING
MN PS001
GENERAL FEATURES:
This series is supplied with 12-needle version with 0-teeth polyurethan
rear puller. Machines use elastic threads instead of standard bottom thre-
ads. This enables to achieve elastic seam.
POUŽITÍ:
● Suitable for ladies fashion wear.
CHARAKTERISTIKA:
Tato řada strojů se dodává pouze ve 12-ti jehlovém provedení. Stroj je
standardně vybaven hladkým polyurethanovým odtahovým válcem.
Místo spodních nití se používá nit pružná, která výrobek „stáhne“, šev
zůstává pružný.
POUŽITÍ:
● Ozdobné pružné nařasení
MN-4512P0-048/PS001 A = 52,8 B = 4,8
MN-4512P0-064/PS001 A = 70,4 B = 6,4
12 24 1,6–3,6 8 75–90 4000
9
A (mm)
B C D (mm)

Tato řada strojů se dodává pouze ve 12-ti jehlovém provedení. Stroj je
standardně vybaven hladkým polyurethanovým odtahovým válcem.
Speciální aparát vytvoří záhyby, které jsou následovně zašity.
POUŽITÍ:
● Tzv. „tuxedo“ ozdobné šití na pánských košilích, nebo dámských
halenkách.
MN PT001
ŠITÍ SKLADŮ
PIN TUCKING
MN PT001
GENERAL FEATURES:
This series is supplied with 12-needle version with 0-teeth polyurethan
rear puller. Special device makes bends that are subsequently seamed.
APPLICATION:
● Suitable for men's tuxedo shirts etc.
MN-4512P0-048/PT001 A = 52,8 B = 4,8
MN-4512P0-064/PT001 A = 70,4 B = 6,4
10
MULTI NEEDLE
MACHINES
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES

Comercializat de Rointerbuy
MN FR406
NAŠÍVÁNÍ OZDOBNÝCH PÁSKŮ
LINE STRIPES ATTACHING
MN FR406
GENERAL FEATURES:
This series is supplied with 12-needle version with 0-teeth polyurethan
rear puller.
APPLICATION:
● Suitable for various applications, such as trunks,sports pants.
CHARAKTERISTIKA:
Tato řada strojů se dodává pouze ve 12-ti jehlovém provedení. Stroj je
standardně vybaven hladkým polyurethanovým odtahovým válcem.
POUŽITÍ:
● Sportovní kalhoty, bundy apod.
MN-4512P0-048/FR406 A = 52,8 B = 4,8
MN-4512P0-064/FR406 A = 70,4 B = 6,4
12 24 1,6–3,6 8 75–90 4000
11
MULTI NEEDLE
MACHINES